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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

| | | | |

| | | | |
UG [5 Years Program(s)] 100 100 100 100 100 -

PG [3 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 -— — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

(All No. of
programs of
all years)

No. of
Female
Students

Male
Students

UG[5 Years 74 421
Program(s)]

PG [3 Years 21 68
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Within State
(Including
male &
female)

Total
Students

495 229

89 34

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

266

55

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year

Year

year
(2010-11) 100
(2011-12) 100

(2012-13) 100

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

No. of first year

year

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including male
& female)

61

15

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &
female)

429

61

No. of students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships from
the State and
Central
Government

121

No. of students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from Institution
Funds

No. of students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the Private
Bodies

No. of students
who are not
receiving any
Freeships /
Scholarships

369

74

students intake in the

students intake in the

No. of first year Academic
students admitted in Year

the year

84 (2011-12)
100 (2012-13)
99 (2013-14)

Academic
Year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic
Year

0 (2014-15)
0 (2015-16)
0 (2016-17)

Academic
Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

No. of students graduating J No. of
in minimum stipulated students
time placed
56 0

80 0

79 0

No. of students graduating

in minimum stipulated time

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of placed

graduates per annum
(Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

No. of students

selected for Higher
Studies

No. of students

selected for Higher
Studies




(2012-13) 24 24 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 21 16 300000 (three lakhs) 0

(2013-14) 30 30 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 29 20 156000 (one lakh fifty six 0
thousand)
(2014-15) 30 30 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 26 5 200000 (two lakhs ) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

0

Full Time

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

0 0 0

Full Time

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

|
|



\

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

134367 (one lakh thirty
four thousand three
hundred and sixty
seven)

1823421 (eighteen lakhs
twenty three thousand
four hundred and twenty
one)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

4495045 (forty four lac
ninety five thousand and
forty five)

32156945 (three crore

twenty one lac fifty six
thousand nine hundred
and forty five)

12405072 (one crore
twenty four lakhs five
thousand and seventy
two)

58881 (fifty eight
thousand eight hundred
and eighty one )

1219255 (twelve lac
nineteen thousand two
hundred and fifty five)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

1656525 (sixteen lacs
fifty six thousand five
hundred and twenty five)

29379146 (two crore
ninety three lac seventy
nine thousand one

hundred and forty six )

11793626 (one crore
seventeen lakhs ninety
three thousand six
hundred and twenty six )

71094 (seventy one
thousand and ninety four
only)

403828 (four lakh three
thousand eight hundred
and twenty eight)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

2051887 (twenty lac fifty
one thousand eight
hundred and eighty
seven)

22776394 (two crore
twenty seven lac seventy
six thousand three
hundred and ninety four)

8800067 (eight eight
lakhs and sixty seven)



|
|
|

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 351316 (three lakhs fifty =~ 813960 (eight lakhs 187689 (one lakhs eight
one thousand three thirteen thousand nine seven thousand six
hundred and sixteen) hundred and sixty) hundred and eight nine)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Total no. of Sponsored Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 1 1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 155000 160000 20000
Amount Received in Words One Lakh fifty five Thousand Only One Lakh Sixty Thousand only Twenty Thousand Only

Consultancy Project Details



Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Zero

Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srmo  Name Age  Designation Gender  Qualification = Experience (In Is Associated Last Currently working with
Months) Year institution?

1 Dr Ajayan T 45 Professor Male MD(Hom) 183 Yes Yes

2 Dr Ajith Kumar M V 47 Professor Male MD(Hom) 180 Yes Yes

Zero

Yes, in some of the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the buildings

Joining
Date

10-04-2002

02-07-2002

Leaving Association
Date type
-- Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

Dr Arun R Nair
Dr Bencitha Horrence
Mary D

Dr Berlina Terrence Mary

D

Dr Bhavya M C

Dr Bindusaran R

Dr Chandrahasan C M

Dr Deepa G S

Dr Ezhilarasi T

Dr GopikaR S

Dr Harisankar V

Dr Jayakumar T K

Dr Krishna Kumari Amma

28

33

35

33

34

52

39

52

43

34

51

54

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

BHMS

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

25

121

&7

108

131

170

180

114

148

201

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-03-2017

09-01-2017

03-07-2015

26-06-2007

10-03-2010

10-07-2008

11-09-2006

02-06-2003

02-07-2002

01-02-2008

11-03-2005

01-11-2000

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Dr Krishneswari R S

DrLal M P

Dr Leena N

Dr Mahadevi A L

Dr Manoj Narayan V
Dr Mini S K

Dr Mohan C K

Dr Murugan M

Dr Panchajani R

Dr Priyanka P S

Dr Ramya S S

Dr Reshma Reghu

Dr Reshmy K R

31

49

47

31

44

52

63

57

52

28

30

31

42

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

MD(Hom)

BHMS

BHMS

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)

BHMS

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

28

170

169

68

181

201

201

139

33

12

139

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-02-2015

02-06-2003

02-06-2003

02-02-2017

01-12-2011

02-07-2002

01-11-2000

01-11-2000

02-01-2006

09-01-2017

17-11-2014

02-07-2016

19-01-2006

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Dr Saiji PR

Dr Salini Chandran

Dr Sanju S

Dr Satheesh M Nair

Dr Sathish Kumar V
Dr Shanthi serene sylum

Dr Sheeba S

Dr Shinee G R

Dr Siju V

Dr Sisir PR

Dr Sonny Mon R

Dr Sreeja S

Dr Subi PR

47

48

35

33

50

51

35

48

37

51

38

43

41

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

MD(Hom)

BHMS

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

BHMS

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

95

161

33

83

148

193

139

114

201

95

169

33

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-09-2009

03-02-2004

01-11-2014

01-08-2010

02-03-2005

04-06-2001

07-01-2017

02-01-2006

01-02-2008

01-11-2000

01-09-2009

02-06-2003

01-10-2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

Dr Sugathan N V

Dr SujaSP

Dr Suman Sankar A S

Dr Surej Bobbin P G

Dr Suresh G

Dr Venugopal K G

Dr Winston Vargheese V

Dr Zion Natha Raj P S

48

39

39

34

56

57

49

55

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

MD(Hom)

BHMS

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

BHMS

MD(Hom)

MD(Hom)

201

67

145

95

49

159

201

169

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-2000

07-12-2011

19-05-2005

01-09-2009

01-06-2013

06-04-2006

01-11-2000

02-06-2003

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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