

### **National Institutional Ranking Framework**

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: MEDICAL

Back Institute ID: IR-1-D-D-C-45616

Institute Name: SARADA KRISHNA HOMOEOPATHY MEDICAL COLLEGE (Inst. Code - 207), KANNYAKUMARI

## Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	100	
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	74	421	495	229	266	0	61	429	121	0	0	369
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	21	68	89	34	55	0	15	61	2	0	0	74

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates per annum (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010-11)	100	84	(2011-12)	0	(2014-15)	56	0	0 (Zero)	14
(2011-12)	100	100	(2012-13)	0	(2015-16)	80	0	0 (Zero)	9
(2012-13)	100	99	(2013-14)	0	(2016-17)	79	0	0 (Zero)	0

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time		Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
------------------	---	---	------------------	--	------------------	---	--	---	---

(2012-13)	24	24	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	21	16	300000 (three lakhs)	0
(2013-14)	30	30	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	29	20	156000 (one lakh fifty six thousand)	0
(2014-15)	30	30	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	26	5	200000 (two lakhs )	0

#### Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	134367 (one lakh thirty four thousand three hundred and sixty seven)	58881 (fifty eight thousand eight hundred and eighty one )	71094 (seventy one thousand and ninety four only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1823421 (eighteen lakhs twenty three thousand four hundred and twenty one)	1219255 (twelve lac nineteen thousand two hundred and fifty five)	403828 (four lakh three thousand eight hundred and twenty eight)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	4495045 (forty four lac ninety five thousand and forty five)	1656525 (sixteen lacs fifty six thousand five hundred and twenty five)	2051887 (twenty lac fifty one thousand eight hundred and eighty seven)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	32156945 (three crore twenty one lac fifty six thousand nine hundred and forty five)	29379146 (two crore ninety three lac seventy nine thousand one hundred and forty six )	22776394 (two crore twenty seven lac seventy six thousand three hundred and ninety four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	12405072 (one crore twenty four lakhs five thousand and seventy two)	11793626 (one crore seventeen lakhs ninety three thousand six hundred and twenty six )	8800067 (eight eight lakhs and sixty seven)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	351316 (three lakhs fifty one thousand three hundred and sixteen)	813960 (eight lakhs thirteen thousand nine hundred and sixty)	187689 (one lakhs eight seven thousand six hundred and eight nine)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	14	10	2
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	155000	160000	20000
Amount Received in Words	One Lakh fifty five Thousand Only	One Lakh Sixty Thousand only	Twenty Thousand Only

Consultancy Project Details

ncial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
------------	---------	---------	---------	--

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

#### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr Ajayan T	45	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	183	Yes	Yes	10-04-2002		Regular
2	Dr Ajith Kumar M V	47	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	180	Yes	Yes	02-07-2002		Regular

3	Dr Arun R Nair	28	Assistant Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	4	Yes	Yes	15-03-2017	 Regular
4	Dr Bencitha Horrence Mary D	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	7	Yes	Yes	09-01-2017	 Regular
5	Dr Berlina Terrence Mary D	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	25	Yes	Yes	03-07-2015	 Regular
6	Dr Bhavya M C	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	121	Yes	Yes	26-06-2007	 Regular
7	Dr Bindusaran R	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	87	Yes	Yes	10-03-2010	 Regular
8	Dr Chandrahasan C M	52	Associate Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	108	Yes	Yes	10-07-2008	 Regular
9	Dr Deepa G S	39	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	131	Yes	Yes	11-09-2006	 Regular
10	Dr Ezhilarasi T	52	Associate Professor	Female	BHMS	170	Yes	Yes	02-06-2003	 Regular
11	Dr Gopika R S	43	Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	180	Yes	Yes	02-07-2002	 Regular
12	Dr Harisankar V	34	Associate Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	114	Yes	Yes	01-02-2008	 Regular
13	Dr Jayakumar T K	51	Associate Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	148	Yes	Yes	11-03-2005	 Regular
14	Dr Krishna Kumari Amma	54	Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	201	Yes	Yes	01-11-2000	 Regular

15	Dr Krishneswari R S	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	28	Yes	Yes	16-02-2015	 Regular
16	Dr Lal M P	49	Professor	Male	BHMS	170	Yes	Yes	02-06-2003	 Regular
17	Dr Leena N	47	Associate Professor	Female	BHMS	169	Yes	Yes	02-06-2003	 Regular
18	Dr Mahadevi A L	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	6	No	Yes	02-02-2017	 Regular
19	Dr Manoj Narayan V	44	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	68	Yes	Yes	01-12-2011	 Regular
20	Dr Mini S K	52	Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	181	Yes	Yes	02-07-2002	 Regular
21	Dr Mohan C K	63	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	201	Yes	Yes	01-11-2000	 Regular
22	Dr Murugan M	57	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	201	Yes	Yes	01-11-2000	 Regular
23	Dr Panchajani R	52	Associate Professor	Female	BHMS	139	Yes	Yes	02-01-2006	 Regular
24	Dr Priyanka P S	28	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	7	Yes	Yes	09-01-2017	 Regular
25	Dr Ramya S S	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	33	Yes	Yes	17-11-2014	 Regular
26	Dr Reshma Reghu	31	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	12	Yes	Yes	02-07-2016	 Regular
27	Dr Reshmy K R	42	Associate Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	139	Yes	Yes	19-01-2006	 Regular

•	D G D D			3.5.1	N. F. (II. )	0.5	**		10.00.000	P 1
28	Dr Saiji P R	47	Assistant Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	95	Yes	Yes	10-09-2009	 Regular
29	Dr Salini Chandran	48	Associate Professor	Female	BHMS	161	Yes	Yes	03-02-2004	 Regular
30	Dr Sanju S	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	33	Yes	Yes	01-11-2014	 Regular
31	Dr Satheesh M Nair	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	83	Yes	Yes	01-08-2010	 Regular
32	Dr Sathish Kumar V	50	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	148	Yes	Yes	02-03-2005	 Regular
33	Dr Shanthi serene sylum	51	Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	193	Yes	Yes	04-06-2001	 Regular
34	Dr Sheeba S	35	Assistant Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	7	Yes	Yes	07-01-2017	 Regular
35	Dr Shinee G R	48	Assistant Professor	Female	BHMS	139	Yes	Yes	02-01-2006	 Regular
36	Dr Siju V	37	Associate Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	114	Yes	Yes	01-02-2008	 Regular
37	Dr Sisir P R	51	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	201	Yes	Yes	01-11-2000	 Regular
38	Dr Sonny Mon R	38	Assistant Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	95	Yes	Yes	01-09-2009	 Regular
39	Dr Sreeja S	43	Professor	Female	MD(Hom)	169	Yes	Yes	02-06-2003	 Regular
40	Dr Subi P R	41	Associate Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	33	Yes	Yes	01-10-2014	 Regular

41	Dr Sugathan N V	48	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	201	Yes	Yes	01-11-2000	 Regular
42	Dr Suja S P	39	Assistant Professor	Female	BHMS	67	Yes	Yes	07-12-2011	 Regular
43	Dr Suman Sankar A S	39	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	145	Yes	Yes	19-05-2005	 Regular
44	Dr Surej Bobbin P G	34	Assistant Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	95	Yes	Yes	01-09-2009	 Regular
45	Dr Suresh G	56	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	49	Yes	Yes	01-06-2013	 Regular
46	Dr Venugopal K G	57	Assistant Professor	Male	BHMS	159	Yes	Yes	06-04-2006	 Regular
47	Dr Winston Vargheese V	49	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	201	Yes	Yes	01-11-2000	 Regular
48	Dr Zion Natha Raj P S	55	Professor	Male	MD(Hom)	169	Yes	Yes	02-06-2003	 Regular